

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

(Ladakh Section)

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Deputation of employee(s) to the Union Territory of Ladakh.

Government Order No. 1315-JK (GAD) of 2024 Dated: 03.07.2024

In the interest of administration, Mr. Tahir Aziz Badana, Senior Prosecuting Officer/APP, presently posted at Special Mobile Magistrate Court, Tregam, Kupwara is hereby deputed to the Union Territory of Ladakh for a period of two years or till he is recalled, whichever is earlier.

The officer shall be deemed to have been relieved from his present place of posting and shall report in the General Administration Department, Union Territory of Ladakh after availing joining time and shall also be entitled to incentives made available to such employees by the Administration of Union Territory of Ladakh.

By Order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS

Dated: 03.07.2024

Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government

No: GAD-SERV0LA/4/2023

Copy to the:-

1. Advisor to Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh.

2. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Administrative Secretary, General Administration Department, Union Territory of Ladakh.

Copy also to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Director Prosecution, J&K.
- Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 6. Private Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 7. Concerned Officer for immediate compliance.
- 8. In-charge Website, GAD.
- 9. Government Order file.

Hindi/Urdu versions shall follow.

(Supinder Kour) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government